CDS-0014-13 (Issue H) 1
DESCRIPTION
 The CG2176X3 is a pHEMT GaAs MMIC 50Ω
termination type high power SPDT (Single Pole
Double Throw) switch which was developed for
WiMAX and WiFi.
FEATURES
 Control voltage :

CDS-0014-09 (Issue B)
March 24, 2016
Added Eval Board ordering information
Updated Marking information
1, 2
CDS-0014-10 (Issue C)
March 31, 2016
Updated Max Insertion Loss f = 4.9 to 5.85 GHz, from 0.70dB to
0.75dB
3
CDS-0014-10 (Issue D)
August 11, 2016
Removed “preliminary” All
CDS-0014-10 (Issue E)
January 11, 2017
Revised Electrical Characteristics table
Added “Recommended Soldering Conditions” section
3, 5
CDS-0014-11 (Issue F)
June 20, 2017
Revised Absolute Maximum Ratings table 2
CDS-0014-12 (Issue G)
August 29, 2017
Added Error Vector Magnitude parameter to Electrical
Characteristics table
Added Package Dimensional Tolerance
Added Typical Characteristics graphs section
3, 4, 5
CDS-0014-13 (Issue H)
Nov 20, 2018
Added Electrical Characteristics table 2
Added PCB Layout Footprint
4,6